## Dedalus Group: Guillem Pelissier appointed Regional Managing Director for Dedalus in the French region

Paris, January 24<sup>th</sup> 2024 - Dedalus Group, the leading healthcare and diagnostic software solutions provider in Europe and one of the largest in the world, announced today the appointment of Guillem Pelissier as its Regional Managing Director for Dedalus in France.

Guillem will be in charge of further accelerating the digital transformation of French healthcare, and of strengthening Dedalus's position in France and in Europe.

Guillem brings over 20 years of experience in the technology and digital transformation sector. A graduate of IAE Aix en Provence, he began his career within the audit department of PricewaterhouseCoopers before joining Atos in 2006 where he held various management positions in France, Hong Kong, the Netherlands and in the United States.

Guillem is passionate about helping organizations realize the full potential of digital and has proven experience in delivering large-scale transformation projects.

"It is an honour to join Dedalus, a key player in Europe's Digital Healthcare. Together with the team, I'm excited to help healthcare professionals deliver better care to their served communities. I am determined to contribute to an industry with such a profound impact on our daily lives", says Guillem Pelissier.

"I am delighted to welcome Guillem as the new Regional Managing Director for the French region. His strong skills and new energy are exactly what we need for the future strategic development of Dedalus. I am confident that his leadership and expertise will be invaluable to achieve our company's ambitions and look forward to the new perspectives and insights he will bring to the French region", Alberto Calcagno, Dedalus Group CEO, commented.

## ABOUT DEDALUS

Dedalus Group is the leading healthcare and diagnostic software provider in Europe, supporting the digital transformation of 6,700 hospitals and 5,700 laboratories worldwide, and processing its solutions for more than 540 million people worldwide. Dedalus supports the whole continuum of care, offering open standards-based solutions serving each actor of the Healthcare Ecosystem to provide better care on a healthier planet. For more information, visit <u>www.dedalus.com</u>

## CONTACT

Dedalus SPA Press Contact: Sara Luisa Mintrone Tel number +39 348 2818185 sara.mintrone@Dedalus.eu For further information: www.Dedalus.com LinkedIn : Dedalus group